Page 31

6-32 X 174" SCREW

6-32 NUT

6- 32x 174" SCREW
/Q/O/ N1 : 3 %#6 SOLDER LUG

. —ge 0 \
‘(\‘ /®’®’ 5 a8 NUT R —\&

]
#3 LOCKWASHER LS &

|

i

|

~

Q’»\

8-32 X 3/16" SCREW

DIAL MOUNTING
PLATE
#¢ LOCKWASHER @
|
'

LOW END OF DIAL

N DIAL

3-48 X /4" SCREW : Detail 16A

Refer to Detail 16A for the following steps. (7)) Install the calibrated dial onthe dial mount-
' ing plate, using 3-48 x 1/4" screws, #3
‘ lockwashers, and 3-48 nuts, Position the

1 "ow-end'" dial calibration marking (3.8)
] (;/) Install the pilot lamp mounting bracket to ~ as shown, with respect to the setscrew
j the chassis, using 6-32 x 1/4'" screws, a#6 hole in the dial mounting plate,

i solder lug, #6 lockwashers, and 6-32 nuts, :
. Position the solder lug against lug 1 of coil (V) Start the 8-32 x 3/16" setscrew into the hole
A LS, of the dial mounting plate,

1 (\}/ Slide the dial assembly ontothe VFO capac~
itor shaft, Do not tighten the setscrew at
L ( ) Mount the pilot lamp sockets to the pilot this time,

8 lamp mounting bracket, using a 6-32 x

1/4" screw, #6 lockwasher and a 6-32 nut, Set the chassis aside temporarily,




